That effective January 1, 2026, the salaries of the Township Supervisor,

Township Clerk, and Township Treasurer will increase from the 2025 annual salary of eighty- 

seven thousand one hundred and forty-four dollars and forty-eight cents ($87,144.48) to ninety-one 

thousand five hundred and one dollars and seventy cents ($91,501.70). 

2. That effective January 1, 2026, the salaries of Township Trustees will increase

from the 2025 annual salary of three-thousand three hundred and sixty-one dollars ($3,361.00) to 

three-thousand five hundred twenty nine dollars and five cents ($3,529.05). 

3. That effective January 1, 2026 the Township Trustees will be paid (in addition to

their annual salary) one hundred and thirty dollars ($130.00) per Township Board meeting, 

sixty-five ($65.00) per half (1/2) day for committee meetings, and one hundred and thirty